

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1616 & 2711/2007

BAIJU G. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH K.V. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.1 : (Appln for deletion of name of respondents nos.5 to 8
in SLP(C) No.1616/2007 from the array of parties)IA NO.3 : (Appln for deletion of name of respondents nos.5 to 8
in SLP(C) No.2711/2007 from the array of parties)

Date: 27/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.
Mr. Tessy Varghese, Adv.Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Applications are allowed at the risk of the petitioners
and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master