

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WA No. 1236/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BAIJU G. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH K.V. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2711 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 1616/2007 accept notice for the same litigant being Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 2711 of 2007. He confirms that no separate Counter Affidavit is required, in view of cross SLPs.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by remaining respondents.

..2/-

- 2 -

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 1616/2007 is permitted to serve the unserved respondent No.4 through counsel for the same litigant in SLP(C) No. 2711 of 2007 wherein he is petitioner.

List the matter on 2nd March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.