

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WA No. 1236/2006(B)  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BAIJU G. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH K.V. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2711 of 2007

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sreejith P.K., Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh R.S., Adv.  
Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter after three weeks to enable learned counsel  
for the petitioner to file additional documents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)